value is calculated as the discounted cash flows of the underlying assets.
We evaluate the value of our other indefinite-lived intangible assets (trademarks) using an income-based, relief from
royalty analysis.
The Company completed its impairment test on goodwill and intangible assets with indefinite useful lives as of
January 1, 2018 and concluded that goodwill and indefinite-lived assets were not impaired nor were they at risk of
failing step one of the impairment test as the fair value of each of the assets exceeds the carrying value by more than
10%. The type of events that could result in a future goodwill impairment could include an increase of over 100 basis
points in the Company's derived weighted-average cost of capital, which could be driven by stock price volatility,
increases in government or corporate bond market rates, or other factors. A one percent increase or decrease in the
discount rate used in the goodwill and indefinite-lived assets valuation would have resulted in changes in fair value in
the following amounts, and would not have resulted in an impairment charge:

Discount Rate
Sensitivity, in
millions

Fair
Value in
Excess of
Carrying
Value, %

+1% -1%

Edgar Filing: KEMET CORP - Form 10-K

69

Goodwill - KBP 108.0 % $(36.0) $45.0
Trademarks 1,674.0% (9.6 ) 11.3
Goodwill - IntelliData 49.0 % (0.9 ) 1.1
INCOME TAXES.   Tax law requires items to be included in the tax return at different times than when these items
are reflected in the consolidated financial statements. As a result, the annual effective tax rate reflected in our
consolidated financial statements is different from that reported in our tax return (our cash tax rate). Some of these
differences are permanent, such as expenses that are not deductible in our tax return, and some differences reverse
over time, such as depreciation expense. These timing differences create deferred tax assets and liabilities. Income
taxes are accounted for under